
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 27 JUN 2025

R1 27 Jun 2025 | Doncaster | FREE TIPS DAILY ON ATTHERACES.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
10:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 490051
	 2	 479998
	 3	 024859
	 4	 320532
	 5	 320614
	 6	 212472
	 7	 309588
	 8	 790012
	 9	 014355
	10	 061814
	11	 624474
	12	 771723
	13	 708321

AGE OF BAROQUE (FR)
RASCAL RECKNELL (FR)
HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE)
NOVELLO LAD
DANZART (IRE)
KRISTAL KLEAR (IRE)
ATASER
CLASSY CLARETS (IRE)
HIGHFIELD VIKING
WAISTCOAT
EMILY POST
LUMENBOURG
CREATE (IRE)

63.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
58
57
53.5

4
12
5
3
11
13
8
1
9
6
7
10
2

L CATTON  2.5 
F MARSH
G WOOD
O MURPHY
S W KELLY
C RODRIGUEZ
R DAWSON
C HOWARTH  1.5 
J HART
S M LEVEY
JOANNA MASON
RYAN SEXTON
A KEELEY

M BOTTI
M APPLEBY
J CANDLISH
P MIDGLEY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
T KENT
ALICE HAYNES
J & S QUINN
D CUNHA
M DODS
J CAMACHO
S DIXON

4
4
4
4
7
5
7
4
5
4
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

72
68
67
68
66
66
65
65
64
64
61
58
51

	 7-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-2-0
	15-�1�-3-4
	41-�5�-7-1
	21-�2�-5-2
	25-�4�-2-1
	23-�2�-4-1
	15-�2�-2-2
	12-�2�-0-1
	34-�3�-6-2
	13-�2�-2-2
	21-�3�-2-2

$5,909
$11,027
$10,609
$16,584
$36,897
$21,069
$49,332
$15,180
$15,211
$8,866
$34,743
$13,851
$23,660

	3-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	7-�2�-2-0
	12-�3�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-4-2
	12-�2�-2-2
	10-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AGE OF BAROQUE (FR) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,909
Jockey: L Catton (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Golden lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Khalifa Dasmal & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Dec24	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A J Slattery	 59.5	 $--	 Alsayel	 1:37.56		  ...... 16¼........................ GBP 21,154
10 of 14	 17Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A J Slattery	 54	 $--	 Legend Of Cannes	 1:54.38		  ........ 8¼........................ GBP 24,359
10 of 10	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 P Edwards	 59.5	 $7.5	 Ombrecell	 1:39.44		  ........ 4½...................weakened 1f out
5 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $15	 Radiant Beauty	 1:38.11		  ........ 1½...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 7	 17Jun25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 Jack Callan	 58	 $4	 Noisy Music	 1:28.30		  ........ 1¾............................... readily

2 RASCAL RECKNELL (FR) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,027
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Olma (SAF) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/24 (511 Days)
Owner: Value Racing - Rascal Recknell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $6.5	 Treasure Time	 1:23.56		  ...... 10½....weakened quickly over 1f out
9 of 9	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $8.5	 Great Acclaim	 1:41.58		  ......... 14.... weakened rapidly thereafter
9 of 14	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	14]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $8	 Eminent Jewel	 1:28.87		  ......... 10....weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 10Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 49	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $7.5	 Local Music	 1:24.48		  ...... 10½.............. always towards rear
8 of 11	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $8	 Wren Officer	 1:12.33	 	 ........ 6¼......................no impression

3 HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: $10,609
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Blessing (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (715 Days)
Owner: Set Barabbas Free

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 J Fahy	 61	 $10	 Sir Gabrial	 1:40.72		  ........ 6½..........never near to challenge
4 of 14	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $10	 Devoirs Choice	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
8 of 8	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 27	 [	 8]	 G Wood	 58	 $13	 Mr Baloo	 1:46.06		  ......... 19................. weakened quickly
5 of 7	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 60	 $12	 Novak	 1:26.74		  ...... 10½......................no impression
9 of 10	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 9]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $11	 Delicacy	 1:23.07		  ........ 7¼......................no impression

4 NOVELLO LAD Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-3-4 Prize Money: $16,584
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61 Good: 12-1-3-4 Track: 7-1-2-1

4yo uk g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Last frontier (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Scott-flint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	14]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $*4.5	Archduke Ferdinand	 1:08.52		  ........... 1......................no impression
10 of 10	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 9]	 Mark Winn	 56.5	 $4	 Gressington	 1:09.97		  ........ 7½.... slightly detached near finish
5 of 8	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 61.5	 $*3.8	One More Dream	 1:11.80		  ........ 2¾....... ran one pace final furlong
3 of 8	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*2.6	Willolarupi	 1:10.35		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
2 of 10	 15Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 58	 $*4.5	Follow Your Heart	 1:25.60		  .......... ½.... rallied and held towards finish
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5 DANZART (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 11 Total: 41-5-7-1 Prize Money: $36,897
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 60.5 Good: 23-4-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Surava J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Carl Pye And Gary Prescott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 64	 $5.5	 Water Of Leith	 1:14.06		  ........ 1¼............. no extra final 110yds
11 of 13	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 60	 $4.5	 Monsieur Patat	 1:15.06		  ...... 10¾...................weakened 2f out
6 of 10	 22Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 51	 [	12]	 S James	 58.5	 $41	 Lord Abama	 1:12.58		  ........ 4½........................never nearer
1 of 11	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 60	 $7	 Create	 1:25.91		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
4 of 8	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $5.5	 One More Dream	 1:11.80		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace

6 KRISTAL KLEAR (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 13 Total: 21-2-5-2 Prize Money: $21,069
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Kristal xenia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 30/09/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Grundy Carswell Studholme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 2]	 J Peate	 62.5	 $*2.2	Buttercross Flyer	 1:27.49		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
2 of 9	 08Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 62.5	 $*1.8	Jalaybee	 1:39.97		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
4 of 4	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 62.5	 $*1.8	Lincoln Legacy	 1:27.73		  ........... 3........3rd inside final 100 yards
7 of 7	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $19	 King Of Ithaca	 1:27.34		  ........ 6¼............. weakened soon after
2 of 11	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $17	 Lady Mariko	 1:24.78		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

7 ATASER Trainer: T Kent Barrier: 8 Total: 25-4-2-1 Prize Money: $49,332
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60 Good: 18-4-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: Sayif (IRE) Dam: Psychic’s dream J+H: 11-4-2-0 Turf: 23-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (1105 Days)
Owner: Guaymas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 31Aug23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	14]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $15	 Nordic Passage	 1:11.43		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
9 of 13	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 45	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 59	 $12	 Oso Rapido	 1:30.30		  ...... 10¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 A Farragher	 55	 $15	 Waiting All Night	 1:25.01		  ........ 8¼.....................never a danger
8 of 8	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $23	 How Impressive	 1:23.26		  ...... 11¼......................always behind
8 of 14	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $23	 Chourmo	 1:54.58		  ........ 7¼.............................. kept on

8 CLASSY CLARETS (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-4-1 Prize Money: $15,180
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-0-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Hope and faith (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Miss Alice Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 8]	 O Mcsweeney	 58.5	 $13	 Blue Force	 0:57.46		  ........ 7¼............ weakened from 1f out
13 of 17	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	12]	 Oisin Orr	 57	 $26	 Thunder Star	 0:59.28		  ........ 4¼........................ no headway
14 of 14	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 C Howarth	 60	 $29	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:10.63		  ...... 24½.....weakening when hampered
1 of 9	 22May25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 8]	 C Howarth	 59	 $34	 Emerald Army	 1:27.85		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
2 of 7	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $12	 Daisy Roots	 1:23.73		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

9 HIGHFIELD VIKING Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $15,211
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Pure illusion (IRE) J+H: 13-2-2-2 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (444 Days)
Owner: Trainers House Enterprises Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 68	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61	 $9	 Buckshaw Village	 1:38.71		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
4 of 9	 22Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $4	 Do I Dream	 1:53.43		  ........ 2¼............... no extra near finish
3 of 9	 30Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $*2.3	Bowman	 1:27.60		  ........... 3......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $*4	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
5 of 6	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $7	 Original Thinker	 1:30.02		  ........ 7¾..............no extra final furlong

10 WAISTCOAT Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $8,866
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Swansdown J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/06/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Stable Silks Investments Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 K Strydom	 60	 $*5	 Rising Force	 1:35.53		  ........ 5¼...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 59	 $9	 Ideal Guest	 1:11.02		  ........... 1........... ran on strongly to lead
8 of 13	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*3.3	So Grateful	 1:11.94		  ........ 4¼..........plugged on final furlong
1 of 8	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 60	 $4.5	 Monsieur Patat	 1:13.20		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
4 of 13	 13Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 9]	 Mr F Yarham	 63	 $7.5	 Profit Refused	 1:25.35	 	 ........ 2¼......... kept on well final furlong
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11 EMILY POST Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 7 Total: 34-3-6-2 Prize Money: $34,743
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58 Good: 23-3-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-2
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Mary read J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: 09/08/23 (688 Days)
Owner: Mrs F Denniff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $13	 Soames Forsyte	 1:28.79		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 12	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $10	 Shaw Park	 1:28.54		  ........ 1¼....... outpaced and plugged on
4 of 11	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 58.5	 $13	 King Of York	 1:26.99		  ........ 2¼.....went 4th and no impression
7 of 7	 05May25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 58.5	 $*2.9	Vixey	 1:32.35		  ...... 22¾......................always behind
4 of 11	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 9]	 S B Kirrane	 63	 $21	 Lady Mariko	 1:24.78		  ........ 1¾............. went 4th close home

12 LUMENBOURG Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: $13,851
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 57 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Unilit (IRE) J+H: 12-1-2-2 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (133 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Julie Camacho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 Ryan Sexton	 61	 $10	 Our Dagger	 1:32.28		  ........... 2.........faded inside final furlong
1 of 10	 14Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $6	 Margot Robbie	 1:28.84		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
7 of 7	 01Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $6	 Bobby Joe Leg	 1:27.72		  ........ 8¼...............soon dropped away
2 of 13	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	10]	 Ryan Sexton	 60	 $7	 Dumfries	 1:25.83		  .......... ¾.............. went 2nd again post
3 of 10	 26May25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	11]	 Ryan Sexton	 61	 $3.3	 Amayretto	 1:21.45		  ........ 2¾.....lost one place final 110 yards

13 CREATE (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: $23,660
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 53.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Patent joy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Dixon, Wylam, M Baldry, J&S Harrod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 M Mortensen	 55.5	 $26	 Bomb Squad	 1:29.50		  ......... 19....................soon weakened
8 of 9	 01Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 9]	 Taryn Langley	 55.5	 $19	 Vixey	 1:27.55		  ...... 10¼............. lost place over 1f out
3 of 10	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 6]	 Dale Swift	 57.5	 $17	 Galileo Glass	 1:28.66		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $*5.5	Danzart	 1:25.91		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 11	 31May25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 59	 $5.5	 Fire Eyes	 1:42.01		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
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R2 27 Jun 2025 | Doncaster | DOWNLOAD THE AT THE RACES APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1209m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,200
11:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 244
	 2	 4053
	 3	 64650
	 4	 238652
	 5	 334480
	 6	 290528
	 7	 052566
	 8	 0680

TROPICAL HEAT
BIG APPLE JACK
LYRA CONSTELLATION (IRE)
ALASHOS (FR)
RIFT VALLEY (IRE)
PIRANHA RAMA
VAULT OF HEAVEN (IRE)
SOLE SPIRIT

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
57.5

2
1
4
6
5
7
3
8

S OSBORNE
JOANNA MASON
R DAWSON
A FARRAGHER
F DALY  3 

G DOWNING
O MURPHY
H SHAW

C COX
M & D EASTERBY
JOHN O’DONOGHUE
JAMES HORTON
J FANSHAWE
P EVANS
K FROST
B SMART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
G
F
F
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

65
64
64
65
62
61
57
56

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-2
	 7-�0�-0-2
	19-�3�-3-2
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$3,499
$1,303
$1,405
$12,889
$2,823
$18,777
$1,660
$0

	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	13-�3�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 TROPICAL HEAT Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,499
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Tropical treat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 J Fahy	 58	 $4.5	 Dream Voyage	 1:14.30		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 11	 26Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 64	 [	12]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $9.5	 French Sand	 1:13.34		  ........ 4¾....... plugged on towards finish
4 of 8	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 58	 $6	 Cuban Lady	 1:11.25		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner

2 BIG APPLE JACK Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,303
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Amour fou (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mark Hickling Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $41	 Strong Warrior	 1:16.28		  ...... 10¼................ not trouble leaders
11 of 13	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $101	Sixtygeesbaby	 1:12.49		  ........... 9...........well beaten over 2f out
5 of 10	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 Lewis Chalkley	 56	 $101	Fast Track Harry	 1:10.73		  ........ 5¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 7	 20Jun25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 60	 $*2.5	Marajito	 0:56.13		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on

3 LYRA CONSTELLATION (IRE) Trainer: John O’donoghue Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,405
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Best of my love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fahy/on The Market/boorman/n O’donoghu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 22Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 J J Ryan	 57	 $21	 Empress Artemis	 1:40.18		  ........ 2¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 12	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 J M Sheridan	 58.5	 $8	 Powerful Lady	 1:40.49		  ........... 7..................kept on one pace
6 of 14	 27Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 J J Ryan	 57.5	 $15	 Thunder Song	 1:26.31		  ......... 11......................no impression
5 of 17	 28Apr25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 58	 $34	 Unique Journey	 1:13.25		  ........ 9¼.................... 5th close home
13 of 14	 29May25	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 J Kearney	 60.5	 $7.5	 Lovely	 1:29.20		  ...... 14¼............ weakened from 2f out

4 ALASHOS (FR) Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: $12,889
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Exceed loose J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hamdani Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 57.5	 $4.5	 Mr Cool	 1:14.80		  ........ 2¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
8 of 10	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 30	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 58.5	 $*4	 Kinetic Force	 0:59.30		  ...... 13½......................no impression
6 of 8	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $9	 Trust Sergei	 1:11.54		  ........ 4¾......weakened quickly final furlong
5 of 12	 16May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 58.5	 $15	 My Mate Kev	 1:11.95		  ........ 5¾........... no extra towards finish
2 of 14	 15Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 65	 [	13]	 A Farragher	 60.5	 $13	 Promise Time	 1:12.25		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
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5 RIFT VALLEY (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,823
Jockey: F Daly (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Divine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Des Thurlby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 9]	 R Dawson	 56	 $12	 Aubergine	 0:58.66		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 Kaiya Fraser	 55	 $4.5	 Lorna B	 1:12.96		  ........ 4½..........never near to challenge
4 of 9	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $5.5	 Psychodrama	 1:12.63		  ........... 2................ not trouble leaders
8 of 8	 06May25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $7	 Ziggy’s Queen	 1:13.37		  ........ 7¼...........well beaten over 1f out
10 of 13	 05Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 4]	 K Strydom	 58.5	 $21	 Maids Head	 1:24.08		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved

6 PIRANHA RAMA Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-3-2 Prize Money: $18,777
Jockey: G Downing WT: 59.5 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Piranha (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (230 Days)
Owner: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 7]	 G Downing	 56.5	 $41	 Leadenhall Street	 1:15.52		  ........ 6¾................. weakened final 2f
11 of 12	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 9]	 G Downing	 58	 $51	 Macedonian	 1:12.72		  ......... 12...................weakened 1f out
5 of 9	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Private Island	 1:25.32		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 11	 15May25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $7	 Rumba Bay	 1:13.24		  .......... ¾............................. no extra
8 of 13	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	13]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Rage Of Thunder	 1:14.35		  ........ 7¼................. weakened quickly

7 VAULT OF HEAVEN (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,660
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Precariously good J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Stephen J  Hine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 A Pinna	 56.5	 $201	Philanthropist	 1:31.36		  ........ 7½......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*4	 Laurens Dream	 1:13.76		  .......................................... just held
5 of 12	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $13	 Maelstrom	 1:12.38		  ........... 6....... weakened final 110 yards
6 of 8	 29May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 57.5	 $6.5	 Tarlac	 1:12.80		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 14	 15Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Promise Time	 1:12.25		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms

8 SOLE SPIRIT Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Freedom spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Freedom Spirits And B Smart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 9]	 A Breslin	 58	 $67	 Lord Roxby	 1:02.55		  ........ 7¾....................... behind 3f out
6 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 A Breslin	 58	 $41	 Beaujolais Nouveau	 1:02.22		  ........ 6¼.................. never threatened
8 of 10	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 27	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $13	 Master Technician	 1:29.42		  ...... 16¾...................weakened 1f out
0 of 11	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	11]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $4	 Early Release	 1:15.50		  ........ 9¼......pulled up quickly after start
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R3 27 Jun 2025 | Newcastle | JENNINGSBET IN NEWCASTLE AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2050m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 134564
	 2	 100000
	 3	 721275
	 4	 369764
	 5	 763311
	 6	 175456
	 7	 621325
	 8	 70565
	 9	 152116
	10	 844152
	11	 180648
	12	 688211

SOLAR BENTLEY (IRE)
REBELSONTHERUN (IRE)
SANDRET (IRE)
STAR START (IRE)
PERSIAN PHOENIX (IRE)
LAWMANS BLIS (IRE)
COME ON JOHN (IRE)
WYLD BILL
EVA ROSIE
MADE ALL
MRS MEADER
ANIFICAS BEAUTY (IRE)

71
71
70.5
70
70
69
69
69
69
68.5
68
67

4
7
10
3
1
9
5
6
2
8
12
11

MR MATT BROWN  1.5 
MR L KENT  2.5 
REBECCA HITCHEN  3 

MISS C PARKER  2.5 
MISS B HAMPSON
MISS H DRING  2.5 
MR P HAINEY  2.5 
MR S WALKER
MR N SANGSTER  2.5 
MR E CAGNEY
MR F YARHAM
MISS L SANDERS  3 

B ELLISON
N WILSON
S ENGLAND
R CARR
A WATSON
I W MCINNES
A C HAMILTON
D P QUINN
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
S ENGLAND
J & S BIRKETT
P WINKS

4
4
9
5
4
7
6
4
5
4
9
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

60
60
59
57
59
56
56
56
56
55
54
51

	16-�1�-3-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	42-�5�-6-5
	31-�4�-5-3
	27-�3�-6-4
	49-�6�-5-9
	61-�6�-7-5
	 6-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-3-3
	19-�1�-1-1
	44-�4�-5-7
	27-�5�-2-0

$12,145
$5,362
$44,241
$28,946
$23,926
$43,388
$41,691
$184
$18,502
$10,651
$32,834
$24,523

	6-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-3
	16-�2�-2-2
	6-�1�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	19-�1�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SOLAR BENTLEY (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: $12,145
Jockey: Mr Matt Brown (a1.5) WT: 71 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Fresh mint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/08/24 (301 Days)
Owner: Uk Farming Renewable Energy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $5	 Perfectly Timed	 2:14.67		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 56.5	 $5.5	 Bittalemon	 2:44.69		  ........ 2½......................no impression
5 of 14	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	10]	 B Robinson	 58	 $*3.3	Dandy’s Angel	 2:10.78		  ........ 3¼.............plugged on one pace
6 of 9	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 54	 $23	 Flickering Halo	 2:11.99		  ........ 4¼...................... soon no extra
4 of 11	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	11]	 S James	 59.5	 $3.5	 Idyllic	 2:28.98		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on

2 REBELSONTHERUN (IRE) Trainer: N Wilson Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,362
Jockey: Mr L Kent (a2.5) WT: 71 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Bacheliere (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/24 (499 Days)
Owner: Noel Wilson Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 01Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 J J Ryan	 62.5	 $8	 Mary Bagot	 1:40.27		  ......... 15............................. no extra
12 of 14	 12Jul24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $11	 Tokenomics	 1:25.23		  ...... 11¾..............no impression 2f out
10 of 12	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	21]	 C T Keane	 61	 $41	 Sylkie	 1:52.90		  ...... 24½...........................weakened
11 of 11	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 9]	 Morgan Cole	 57	 $41	 Ash Wednesday	 1:26.87		  ...... 12¾........................ soon beaten
15 of 15	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	13]	 Mark Winn	 59	 $101	Visibility	 1:39.48		  ...... 27¼........................ no response

3 SANDRET (IRE) Trainer: S England Barrier: 10 Total: 42-5-6-5 Prize Money: $44,241
Jockey: Rebecca Hitchen (a3.0) WT: 70.5 Good: 24-2-3-5 Track: 17-3-4-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-3
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Sava sunset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Sam England Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 57	 [	10]	 A Mullen	 59	 $9	 Panama City	 1:42.35		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
1 of 9	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 58	 $17	 Powerful Response	 2:16.83		  ......... hd.............................. led post
2 of 9	 08Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 60	 $*4.5	Annandale	 2:20.49		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
7 of 12	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $5	 Rock Armour	 2:14.40		  ........ 5¾......no impression final 110 yards
5 of 7	 25Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $8	 Ana Emaraaty	 2:13.04		  ........ 5¼....weakened quickly final furlong

4 STAR START (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-5-3 Prize Money: $28,946
Jockey: Miss C Parker (a2.5) WT: 70 Good: 20-3-4-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-2
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Button up (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/24 (305 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ruth A Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 33	 [	12]	 Miss C Parker	 67.5	 $8.5	 Isle Of Wolves	 2:14.41		  ...... 12½....... dropped away over 2f out
9 of 10	 30Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 26	 [	11]	 Miss C Parker	 67	 $8	 Isle Of Wolves	 2:19.49		  ...... 16¼............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 10	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 1]	 Miss C Parker	 66	 $23	 Saligo Bay	 2:07.36		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 7	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 5]	 W Pyle	 59	 $19	 Dibble Dabble	 2:34.42		  ........ 9¾..... lost position and weakened
4 of 7	 19Jun25	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 Miss C Parker	 67.5	 $4.5	 Yakhabar	 2:39.68		  ........ 4¾...........................weakened
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5 PERSIAN PHOENIX (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 27-3-6-4 Prize Money: $23,926
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 70 Good: 16-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Middle persia J+H: 5-2-0-2 AWT: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 19/06/25 (8 Days)
Owner: Marco Polo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 Miss B Hampson	 66	 $7.5	 Drifts Away	 1:41.63		  ........ 3¼.................beaten over 1f out
3 of 8	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 67.5	 $10	 Meadram	 2:08.00		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
3 of 10	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	11]	 Miss B Hampson	 65.5	 $12	 Return With Gold	 2:31.18		  ........ 1½..............no extra close home
1 of 6	 11May25	 LSL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Miss B Hampson	 ---	 $1.5	 Resilient Power	 2:03.00		  ........ 2½........................................
1 of 11	 19Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 71	 [	 7]	 Miss B Hampson	 70	 $*3.3	Fravanco	 2:07.62		  ........ 2¾.................................easily

6 LAWMANS BLIS (IRE) Trainer: I W Mcinnes Barrier: 9 Total: 49-6-5-9 Prize Money: $43,388
Jockey: Miss Hannah Dri (a2.5) WT: 69 Good: 13-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Megec blis (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (424 Days)
Owner: Mr J Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 62	 $10	 Alfheim	 3:05.23		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $41	 Swinging London	 3:08.46		  ...... 10¼.....................never on terms
4 of 7	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 62.5	 $23	 High Court Judge	 2:37.91		  ........ 3½....weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 8]	 G Wood	 60	 $8.5	 An Bradan Feasa	 2:36.79		  ........ 4¼.... stayed one pace final furlong
6 of 8	 10Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 59	 $41	 Emaculate Soldier	 2:41.18		  ......... 10....weakened inside final furlong

7 COME ON JOHN (IRE) Trainer: A C Hamilton Barrier: 5 Total: 61-6-7-5 Prize Money: $41,691
Jockey: Mr P Hainey (a2.5) WT: 69 Good: 31-2-4-4 Track: 6-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 13-3-5-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Miss glitters (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 27-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/03/25 (116 Days)
Owner: Mr J P G Hamilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $4	 City Escape	 2:00.68		  .......... ¾.........................always held
1 of 9	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $*2.5	National Health	 2:38.76		  ........ 2½................... won going away
3 of 7	 15Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $4	 Green Team	 2:41.27		  ........Lnk.......................nearest finish
2 of 10	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 S D Bowen	 61.5	 $*2.3	Lednikov	 2:36.30		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
5 of 6	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 56.5	 $4.5	 Media Mogul	 2:44.19		  ........... 5.........................no progress

8 WYLD BILL Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: Mr S Walker WT: 69 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Under the rainbow J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Chris Housego

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 52	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $67	 Mighty Nebula	 1:41.20		  ......... 10........no impression over 2f out
0 of 5	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 57	 $10	 Spirit Of Acklam	 2:10.70		  ......... 29..................pulled up halfway
5 of 5	 06Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 64.5	 $51	 Aurora Majesty	 1:29.29		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms
6 of 9	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 Laura Pearson	 64.5	 $201	Spirit Of Summer	 1:26.23		  ...... 12¼..................... never involved
5 of 12	 11Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 60	 $10	 Three Yorkshiremen	 2:23.45		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 110 yards

9 EVA ROSIE Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: $18,502
Jockey: Mr N Sangster (a2.5) WT: 69 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 12-2-3-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Ella rosie J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (68 Days)
Owner: Stella Barclay Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	11]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $13	 Init Together	 2:27.37		  ........ 4¼.........never going to challenge
2 of 7	 13Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $*3.3	Violeta	 2:17.92		  ....... Lhd..... no extra when headed post
1 of 8	 25Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $6	 Life On The Rocks	 2:15.33		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
1 of 11	 20Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 60	 $4.3	 Anificas Beauty	 2:27.51	 	 ......... hd.......................got up on line
6 of 8	 23May25	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $13	 Dubai Venture	 2:38.83		  ........... 5..........................GBP 3,664

10 MADE ALL Trainer: S England Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,651
Jockey: Mr E Cagney WT: 68.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Albanderi J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Made Profiles Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 13Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 60	 $10	 Just Typical	 1:42.65		  ........ 1¾..... never going to get involved
4 of 7	 25Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 57	 $8.5	 Ana Emaraaty	 2:13.04		  ........ 1¾..................not reach leaders
1 of 11	 12May25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	13]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $7.5	 Star Delta	 2:35.48		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
5 of 8	 23May25	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $--	 Dubai Venture	 2:38.83		  ........ 4¾..........................GBP 3,664
2 of 9	 12Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*2.5	Triple Force	 2:09.87		  ........ 9½.......kept on but no impression
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11 MRS MEADER Trainer: J & S Birkett Barrier: 12 Total: 44-4-5-7 Prize Money: $32,834
Jockey: Mr F Yarham WT: 68 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

9yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-3
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Bavarica J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/09/24 (286 Days)
Owner: Newmarket Equine Tours Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 3]	 S Feilden	 56	 $26	 Afloat	 2:29.48	 	 ........ 9¼......................no impression
12 of 13	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 Mr R Birkett	 65	 $12	 Macari	 2:54.95		  ......... 50....................held from 4f out
6 of 6	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 54.5	 $34	 Aiming High	 2:39.90		  ...... 10¼......................no impression
4 of 10	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 Mr F Yarham	 67	 $51	 Return With Gold	 2:31.18		  ........ 5¼..... late headway final 100 yards
8 of 8	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 1]	 H Burns	 62.5	 $13	 Tazaman	 2:34.83		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out

12 ANIFICAS BEAUTY (IRE) Trainer: P Winks Barrier: 11 Total: 27-5-2-0 Prize Money: $24,523
Jockey: Miss Lauren San (a3.0) WT: 67 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Khajool (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr P Winks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $26	 Ana Emaraaty	 1:13.26		  ...... 16½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $81	 Balgowan	 3:38.37		  ...... 23½................. weakened quickly
2 of 11	 20Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 E Jones	 55	 $34	 Eva Rosie	 2:27.51		  ......... hd.................just denied on line
1 of 11	 30Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 49	 [	11]	 J Hart	 57	 $6	 Odd Socks Havana	 1:45.19		  ........... 1..........................did enough
1 of 8	 10Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $*2.9	Change Of Fortune	 2:04.71		  ........... 1................................ran on
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R4 27 Jun 2025 | Doncaster | PLAY AT THE RACES STABLEDUEL HANDICAP
Distance: 1209m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
12:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 815760
	 2	 156212
	 3	 550236
	 4	 209090
	 5	 412112
	 6	 710697
	 7	 751832
	 8	 267743

SOVEREIGN KNIGHT
WILLOLARUPI (IRE)
MINNESOTA LAD (IRE)
JUSTCALLMEPETE
NOBLE CONSORT
LATE ARRIVAL (IRE)
TAYGAR (IRE)
FLOWSTATE (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
58.5

4
7
3
5
8
1
2
6

G WOOD
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
J HART
R DAWSON
RYAN SEXTON
LEWIS CHALKLEY  3 

O MURPHY
D TUDHOPE

LEMOS SOUZA
D CARROLL
I FURTADO
A CARROLL
J CAMACHO
M & D EASTERBY
M DODS
D O’MEARA

4
4
5
6
4
8
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

72
72
72
71
70
70
69
66

	15-�3�-2-1
	23-�3�-5-3
	29-�2�-4-4
	48-�7�-6-3
	16-�3�-2-2
	55-�8�-3-5
	19-�3�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-1

$20,689
$26,646
$33,369
$85,744
$18,128
$44,442
$15,535
$10,790

	11-�3�-1-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	20-�1�-4-2
	28-�7�-4-2
	7-�3�-2-0
	28-�6�-1-3
	7-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SOVEREIGN KNIGHT Trainer: Lemos Souza Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: $20,689
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Whatabird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 59.5	 $13	 Whats In The Bag	 1:11.90		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
5 of 7	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 5]	 F Larson	 58.5	 $*3.8	Supreme King	 1:10.88		  ........ 6¼............................. no extra
7 of 8	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $11	 Rebel Empire	 1:11.32		  ........... 4........... no extra towards finish
6 of 8	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $10	 Lady Dreamer	 1:14.99		  ........ 2¼....weakened inside final furlong
10 of 10	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 61	 $34	 Safari Dream	 1:13.84		  ......... 28............................. tailed off

2 WILLOLARUPI (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-5-3 Prize Money: $26,646
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Moving waves (IRE) J+H: 12-3-3-0 Turf: 17-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Dp Fabricators Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 60	 $8	 Em Jay Kay	 1:13.47		  ........ 3¾................. never any chance
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	11]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $15	 Keldeo	 1:02.44		  ........... 3..................not reach leaders
2 of 10	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $7.5	 Northcliff	 1:04.51		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 59.5	 $5	 Sugar Baby	 1:10.35		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
2 of 9	 09Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Z Wheatley	 61.5	 $*5.5	Speeding Bullet	 1:15.58		  ....... Lhd............................just failed

3 MINNESOTA LAD (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 3 Total: 29-2-4-4 Prize Money: $33,369
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 21-2-2-3 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-2
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Lady sandy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: The Follow The Majer Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 62	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $7.5	 Brummell	 1:01.68		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish
17 of 22	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 35	 [	19]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $34	 Delicacy	 1:25.32		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 6]	 J Nason	 59.5	 $4	 Mart	 1:10.88		  .......... ½.................not trouble winner
3 of 9	 09Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $*5.5	Speeding Bullet	 1:15.58		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
6 of 10	 14Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 J Nason	 61.5	 $5	 Cindy Lou Who	 1:09.62		  ........ 3½.....weakened inside final furlong

4 JUSTCALLMEPETE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 48-7-6-3 Prize Money: $85,744
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61 Good: 33-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 7-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-7-4-2
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Firenze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/24 (295 Days)
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 59	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $7	 Batal Dubai	 1:24.32		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60	 $6	 Federal Envoy	 1:27.96		  ........... 5.....weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 59	 $12	 King Of Fury	 1:26.11		  ........ 4¾.....weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $7.5	 Twilight Romance	 1:10.90		  ........... 7......................never showed
11 of 17	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	14]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $26	 Tiger Tulip	 1:10.47		  ........ 7¼.....well held inside final furlong
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5 NOBLE CONSORT Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: $18,128
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Golden reign (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-2 Last Win: 01/05/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Julie Camacho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 9]	 O Mcsweeney	 58.5	 $4.5	 Tommytwohoots	 1:12.60		  ........ 1¾.......................unchallenged
2 of 9	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 O Mcsweeney	 56.5	 $3.1	 Brazilian Rose	 1:14.72		  ........ 1¾...... headed inside final furlong
1 of 10	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 61	 $7.5	 Combustion	 1:13.07		  ........ 2¼.... readily asserted final 110 yards
1 of 7	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 59	 $*1.5	Bill Plumb	 1:10.31		  ........... 3..... ran on strongly final furlong
2 of 7	 03Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $*3.5	Bowman	 1:13.58		  ......... hd............................just failed

6 LATE ARRIVAL (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 55-8-3-5 Prize Money: $44,442
Jockey: Lewis Chalkley (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 41-4-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-6-1-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Powdermill J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 26/08/24 (305 Days)
Owner: Mr S Windle & Mr G Routledge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $5	 Master Dandy	 1:12.93		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
10 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $34	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........ 6½...................no real headway
6 of 9	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 T Kiely-marshall	 60	 $19	 Kats Bob	 1:10.54		  ........ 5½..................... never involved
9 of 10	 09May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 7]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $34	 Mister Sox	 1:10.11		  ........ 5½...........well beaten over 1f out
7 of 10	 09Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 Lewis Chalkley	 60	 $23	 Fierce	 1:14.96		  ........... 5......weakened from over 1f out

7 TAYGAR (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: $15,535
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Leoube (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Tg Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $13	 Impressor	 0:59.44		  ........ 4¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 10	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 66	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $29	 Belsito	 1:12.51		  ..........nk.... stayed on well final 110 yards
8 of 11	 26Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $17	 Ancient Times	 0:58.90		  ........ 4¼........................ no response
3 of 9	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $13	 Muscika	 1:10.28		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
2 of 12	 05Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $15	 Sir Garfield	 1:11.90	 	 ..........nk.........................always held

8 FLOWSTATE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $10,790
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Free lance (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (373 Days)
Owner: Mr P Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 Mark Winn	 60	 $*4.5	Wichahpi	 1:12.52		  ........ 4½..........plugged on final furlong
7 of 10	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 59	 $10	 Gressington	 1:09.97		  ........... 4.............. gradually weakened
7 of 11	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 8]	 Mark Winn	 62.5	 $7	 Wren Officer	 1:12.33	 	 ........ 4¾.....weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 30May25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 60.5	 $15	 Albegone	 0:58.94		  ........ 3¾................ not trouble leaders
3 of 7	 11Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $4.3	 Iris Dancer	 1:10.60		  ........ 3¼....no extra inside final 100 yards
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R5 27 Jun 2025 | Newcastle | JENNINGSBET IN SHIREMOOR NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 1)
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,000
12:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 14
	 2	 4
	 3	
	 4	 74
	 5	 5
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 9
	10	 5
	11	 78

WARRIOR MODE
ESTRELLA DIVINA (IRE)
CARLOS GARCIA
GONNAE NO DAE THAT (FR)
GREY SOUL (IRE)
MARQUIS POMPEO
OH SO COOL (IRE)
TIGER TOWER (IRE)
NOSS MAYO
PORTSOKEN
SATYRESS

62.5
61
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57

3
6
4
1
7
5
8
11
2
10
9

DYLAN HOGAN
T MARQUAND
S B KIRRANE
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
ZACHARIA CLARKE  3 

C BEASLEY
KAIYA FRASER
O STAMMERS
G SANNA  2.5 
H RUSSELL
C HARDIE

SIR M PRESCOTT
J CHANNON
J J DAVIES
A KEATLEY
R VARIAN
C JOHNSTON
R MENZIES
G TUER
E BETHELL
J & S QUINN
H BETHELL

3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
M
G
G
C
C
G
G
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

88
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$6,317
$507
$0
$507
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WARRIOR MODE Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,317
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Serene beauty (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/25 (102 Days)
Owner: Mr N Boyden And Mr C Harrold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $3.5	 Excellent Believe	 1:28.15		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
4 of 12	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 90	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 62	 $3.5	 Red Sand	 1:28.73		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

2 ESTRELLA DIVINA (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Divine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 11Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 62.5	 $5.5	 Chinkara	 1:25.34		  ........ 3¼........plugged on in modest 4th

3 CARLOS GARCIA Trainer: J J Davies Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Vera richardson (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J J Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 GONNAE NO DAE THAT (FR) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Tacchi a spillo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lamont Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 7]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $81	 Nakeeb	 1:23.68		  ...... 28¾.............. always towards rear
4 of 9	 06Jun25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 59	 $126	Patricia R	 1:27.75		  ........ 4½.... stayed one pace over 1f out
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5 GREY SOUL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Zacharia Clarke (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Miss bar beach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Heli & Power Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 Zacharia Clarke	 55.5	 $15	 Fort Campbell	 1:27.12		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong

6 MARQUIS POMPEO Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Frangipanni (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 OH SO COOL (IRE) Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Burke’s rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H Hurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 TIGER TOWER (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Night and dance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hornby Hornets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 NOSS MAYO Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanna (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Oksana astankova J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Doreen M Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 19Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 8	 [	 1]	 Archie Young	 54.5	 $51	 City Of Poets	 1:24.81		  ...... 15¾.............................. kept on

10 PORTSOKEN Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Russell WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken (FR) Dam: Ursulina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 17Jun25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $12	 Fantasy Obsessor	 1:15.24		  ........ 6¼..........plugged on final furlong

NEWCASTLE | PAGE 12



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 27 JUN 2025

11 SATYRESS Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Avenue dargent (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Rowsell And John Norbury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 34	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 58	 $67	 Soho Square	 1:26.22		  ...... 12¼.................... soon struggling
8 of 12	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 56.5	 $126	One More Chrome	 1:46.34		  ........ 8¼.........................faded 2f out
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R6 27 Jun 2025 | Newcastle | JENNINGSBET IN SHIREMOOR NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 2)
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,000
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	
	 3	 5
	 4	 43
	 5	 6
	 6	 43
	 7	 7
	 8	 8
	 9	 80
	10	
	11	 66

EXCELLENT BELIEVE
AMIDST THE CHAOS (IRE)
ARKLESIDE (IRE)
CHAMPION AGAIN OLE (IRE)
CONTEST
GIVE ME THE NIGHT (IRE)
HENRY TUDOR
WATER TIGER
BREIZH SEA (FR)
NIGHT TARA (IRE)
REENIE’S DREAM

62.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57

4
10
6
8
1
5
9
11
2
7
3

W BUICK
F MCMANOMAN
O STAMMERS
S DE SOUSA
J PEATE
P MULRENNAN
R HAVLIN
T KIELY-MARSHALL  2.5 
W PYLE  1.5 
DYLAN HOGAN
A BRESLIN  1.5 

J CHANNON
N TINKLER
E BETHELL
R VARIAN
PAUL COLLINS
M RIMELL
S & E CRISFORD
J CAMACHO
K SCOTT
SIR M PRESCOTT
B SMART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$6,442
$0
$0
$1,522
$0
$1,585
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EXCELLENT BELIEVE Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,442
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Lambeth walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $*2.3	Warrior Mode	 1:28.15		  ........ 1½.............went 2nd close home
1 of 12	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 90	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $3.8	 River King	 1:42.75		  ........... 5.......................unchallenged

2 AMIDST THE CHAOS (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: School run (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Have A Drink Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 ARKLESIDE (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Coolminx (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clarendon Thoroughbred Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $12	 Royal Alliance	 1:26.21		  ........... 4................never in contention

4 CHAMPION AGAIN OLE (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,522
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Royal intervention (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 60	 $12	 Crestofdistinction	 1:11.46		  ........... 8.......................nearest finish
3 of 6	 24May25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*2.2	Watch And Shoot	 1:26.52		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
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5 CONTEST Trainer: Paul Collins Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Peate WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Trecco bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Listening Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 06Jun25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 59	 $67	 Patricia R	 1:27.75		  ........ 7½......................no impression

6 GIVE ME THE NIGHT (IRE) Trainer: M Rimell Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,585
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Night fever (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mark Rimell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $23	 Fort Campbell	 1:27.12		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 12Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $29	 Sea Force	 1:45.11		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace

7 HENRY TUDOR Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Hello glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 05Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $11	 Shavkat	 1:10.87		  ........ 7¼.................. never dangerous

8 WATER TIGER Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Kiely-marshal (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Luna mission (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jonny Allison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 06Jun25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 8]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $17	 In A Hurry	 1:26.52		  ...... 11¼......................no impression

9 BREIZH SEA (FR) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido (FR) Dam: Boathouse J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Oliver And Miss K Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 24	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $101	Kameel	 1:32.70		  ...... 14¼......................no impression
11 of 11	 29May25	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 S James	 56.5	 $301	The King’s Falcon	 2:01.41		  ...... 36¼....weakened quickly over 2f out

10 NIGHT TARA (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dream of tara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mt Brilliant Farm & Ranch, Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

NEWCASTLE | PAGE 15



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 27 JUN 2025

11 REENIE’S DREAM Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Breslin (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Chinaconnection (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodcock Electrical Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 4]	 A Breslin	 54.5	 $51	 Montpellier	 1:25.49		  ...... 11¾....... late headway final furlong
6 of 10	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 2]	 A Breslin	 57	 $41	 Woroodd	 1:26.68		  ......... 13...................... never a factor
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R7 27 Jun 2025 | Newcastle | JENNINGSBET IN PELTON HANDICAP
Distance: 1614m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP11,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 66441
	 2	 246163
	 3	 098370
	 4	 523221
	 5	 522385
	 6	 08197
	 7	 356350
	 8	 11500
	 9	 745346
	10	 64330
	11	 100040
	12	 37230
	13	 1370
	14	 004007

AJDAYET
CALLIANASSA (IRE)
JOE MASSERIA (IRE)
STARLINER (IRE)
QUIET RESOLVE (IRE)
CLOSE CONNECTION (IRE)
CHUZZLEWIT
KAMEEL
SUNSHINE STATE
BEECHDALE
BEAR KODE (IRE)
JAMAICAN STORM
FOUR FIFTY
SPUN TO GOLD (USA)

64.5
63.5
63
63
62.5
61.5
61.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57

5
9
2
4
1
3
12
13
10
7
11
14
8
6

JP SULLIVAN
S DE SOUSA
T EAVES
T JAKES  2.5 
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
C BEASLEY
DALE SWIFT
KAIYA FRASER
T MARQUAND
S GRAY
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
P MULRENNAN
W PYLE  1.5 
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 

R CARR
B ELLISON
S ENGLAND
MISS L PERRATT
R FAHEY
M DODS
S SPENCER
J BUTLER
C JOHNSTON
MISS L PERRATT
A KEATLEY
B SMART
CRAIG LIDSTER
J GOLDIE

4
4
6
4
4
4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
C
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
USA

77
75
74
74
72
70
70
76
76
72
75
73
72
60

	 5-�1�-0-0
	29-�1�-5-2
	26-�3�-1-3
	27-�3�-5-4
	19-�2�-3-6
	 5-�1�-0-0
	29-�2�-0-3
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-2

$4,834
$52,326
$44,614
$39,147
$26,750
$3,892
$26,175
$9,439
$10,688
$3,055
$8,483
$4,152
$8,936
$9,136

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-3-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 AJDAYET Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,834
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 64.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Paris rooftops (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (273 Days)
Owner: R J H Limited And Ruth Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 59	 $34	 Indelible	 1:38.87		  ........... 5.......... never really threatened
6 of 10	 13Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $4.5	 Indemnity	 1:45.42		  ........ 5¼.................... gradually faded
4 of 8	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59	 $17	 Markoon	 1:39.70		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62	 $12	 City Of Delight	 2:08.57		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $5.5	 Rosenzoo	 1:49.39		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides

2 CALLIANASSA (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-5-2 Prize Money: $52,326
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 63.5 Good: 20-0-2-2 Track: 16-0-3-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Doris bleasedale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 18-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Mr P Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $9	 La Botte	 1:28.23		  ......... 11......................no extra in 4th
6 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 48	 [	 9]	 Ethan Tindall	 48.5	 $29	 Heavenly Heather	 1:24.33		  ........ 2¾.................... gradually faded
1 of 14	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 55.5	 $26	 Arctic Dawn	 1:28.24		  .......... ½.................... just did enough
6 of 12	 10May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 57	 $*5.5	Oriental Prince	 1:26.63		  ........... 3...........................no danger
3 of 11	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $6.5	 Oolong Poobong	 1:31.44		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge

3 JOE MASSERIA (IRE) Trainer: S England Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-1-3 Prize Money: $44,614
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 63 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 6-0-0-2 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Island home J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-0 Last Win: 08/04/23 (811 Days)
Owner: Mrs Alexandra Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Mar24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $6.5	 Independent Expert	 1:37.69		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 18	 14Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 D W O’connor	 62.5	 $12	 Sixpack	 3:03.11		  ......... 11............................. no extra
3 of 11	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 Miss A O’connor	 60	 $23	 Set Point	 2:17.73		  ........... 6...kept one pace in 3rd final furlong
7 of 16	 19Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 N M Crosse	 54	 $23	 Apercu	 2:19.72		  ........ 5¼.... no impression final 150 yards
14 of 14	 12May25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 62	 $19	 Shoot To Kill	 1:32.62		  ...... 14¾..... soon ridden and weakened

4 STARLINER (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 4 Total: 27-3-5-4 Prize Money: $39,147
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 63 Good: 20-2-4-3 Track: 10-1-2-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dawning (USA) J+H: 11-1-4-0 AWT: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Mr David Orr & Miss L A Perratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 T Jakes	 59	 $7	 Cusack	 1:29.45		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
3 of 13	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 55.5	 $19	 Alzahir	 1:24.77		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
2 of 12	 28Apr25	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	12]	 T Jakes	 58	 $8	 Yaaser	 1:28.69		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 04May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $7.5	 Cosmos Raj	 1:45.23		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 7	 16May25	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 2]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56.5	 $5.5	 Bubbles Wonky	 1:55.53		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
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5 QUIET RESOLVE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-3-6 Prize Money: $26,750
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 13-1-1-5 Track: 5-2-2-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-3
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Stylish design (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 8-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/02/24 (500 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 8

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 15Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 Warren Fentiman	 53	 $5.5	 Longhaired General	 1:43.94		  ..........nk...................held close home
2 of 7	 06Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $*3	 Dembe	 1:41.20		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 8	 04May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $7.5	 Cosmos Raj	 1:45.23		  .......... ¾.... stayed on well final 100 yards
8 of 8	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 35	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 55.5	 $9.5	 Mirsky	 1:38.46		  ...... 13½...................weakened 2f out
5 of 5	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 5]	 B Mchugh	 56.5	 $21	 Boyfriend	 1:44.62		  ........ 3½.............. faded 110 yards out

6 CLOSE CONNECTION (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,892
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Too familiar (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/24 (451 Days)
Owner: Ian Davison , Geoff Thompson And M Dod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 24Jun23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 59	 $17	 Brave Empire	 1:09.38		  ...... 15¼... ridden and beaten over 2f out
8 of 10	 08Jul23	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 59	 $67	 That’s For Sure	 1:15.04		  ........ 6¾....................soon weakened
1 of 9	 02Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 78	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 59	 $13	 Moral Standards	 1:22.88		  ........ 1½............................... readily
9 of 15	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $17	 Nariko	 1:14.16		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
7 of 11	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $19	 Native King	 1:35.69		  ........... 9.... gradually weakened from 1f out

7 CHUZZLEWIT Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 12 Total: 29-2-0-3 Prize Money: $26,175
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 61.5 Good: 19-2-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-2

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Furbelow J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/03/24 (471 Days)
Owner: Tihr Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 56	 $9.5	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........... 5........ no impression inside last
6 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 60	 $7.5	 Phone Tag	 1:45.93		  ........ 3½............... no threat to leaders
3 of 8	 02May25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 57.5	 $5	 Savvy Kingdom	 1:39.93		  ........ 1½.......... went 3rd towards finish
5 of 11	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $12	 Viennoise	 1:38.38		  ........ 2¼..... never going to get involved
11 of 11	 19Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 Dale Swift	 59.5	 $9.5	 Paladin	 1:38.65		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

8 KAMEEL Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 13 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,439
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Estournel J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/25 (132 Days)
Owner: Mr Naser Buresli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 7]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $6	 Orangesandlemons	 1:32.70		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
1 of 4	 15Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 Kaiya Fraser	 57.5	 $2.8	 Miraculous	 1:29.81		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
5 of 7	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59	 $6.5	 Invited	 1:38.71		  ........... 6...... no impression final furlong
10 of 10	 09May25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 52	 [	 8]	 T Heard	 52	 $81	 Power Fizz	 1:25.21		  ...... 10¾......................always behind
13 of 22	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	11]	 N Callan	 61	 $51	 Frankies Dream	 1:23.11		  ........ 6¼............... no impression after

9 SUNSHINE STATE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,688
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Last echo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (372 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $21	 Mr Chaplin	 1:26.49		  ........ 2½...outpaced into 4th final 100 yards
5 of 8	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 58	 $5.5	 Miss Fascinator	 1:25.96		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 9	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $6	 Beronia	 1:30.99		  ........ 2½........... not pace to challenge l
4 of 7	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $5	 Caledonian	 1:28.03		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 6	 03May25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 43	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $17	 Consolidation	 1:24.87		  ...... 12¼............. lost place over 1f out

10 BEECHDALE Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,055
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Nathalizia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $41	 Ruling Court	 1:31.00		  ...... 10½... stayed one pace final furlong
4 of 8	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $9	 Pride Of Arras	 1:47.08		  ........ 5¼...weakened into 4th towards finish
3 of 11	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $19	 Brave Mission	 1:27.34		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
3 of 7	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $8.5	 Wiltshire Lad	 1:39.65		  ........... 7... late headway final 100 yards
14 of 14	 15Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 10	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 57	 $51	 Alpha Magic	 1:11.89		  ...... 20¾......................always behind
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11 BEAR KODE (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,483
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Nymfia (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (335 Days)
Owner: Keatley Owners Group, Finneran & Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 20	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 58	 $29	 Diligently	 1:11.38		  ...... 10¾....................soon weakened
10 of 10	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 O Mcsweeney	 61	 $7	 Basalt	 1:39.93		  ...... 30½............ weakened over 1f out
13 of 14	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 41	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $151	Mirabeau	 1:28.79		  ...... 15½......no closer than mid-division
4 of 11	 22May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 O Mcsweeney	 59.5	 $51	 Organ	 1:26.74		  .......... ½..................not reach leaders
21 of 22	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 41	 [	19]	 C J Orr	 58	 $34	 Frankies Dream	 1:23.11		  ...... 12¼.............. always towards rear

12 JAMAICAN STORM Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,152
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Morant bay (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: High Hopes Partnership And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $26	 Happy To Fly	 1:28.45		  ........ 1½.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 44	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $5	 Brooklyn	 1:27.91		  ...... 11½....... weakened final 110 yards
2 of 9	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $26	 Tremolo	 1:30.69		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
3 of 4	 01Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $3.3	 Florida Dawn	 1:32.55		  ........ 2¾............................ one pace
10 of 22	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 59	 $51	 Frankies Dream	 1:23.11		  ........ 4¾............no extra final 75 yards

13 FOUR FIFTY Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,936
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Gymnaste (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/25 (78 Days)
Owner: Ryall  & Lidster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 S James	 57.5	 $17	 Double Parked	 1:28.59		  ........ 1½............................... readily
3 of 6	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 S James	 59.5	 $5.5	 Teroomm	 1:37.65		  ........ 8¼......no impression on front pair
7 of 12	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 S James	 61	 $9	 Mckenna	 1:26.26		  ........ 4½..............no extra final furlong
15 of 22	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	12]	 W Pyle	 57.5	 $26	 Frankies Dream	 1:23.11		  ........... 7.............. well held over 1f out

14 SPUN TO GOLD (USA) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $9,136
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b usa g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Rumplestiltskin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/23 (622 Days)
Owner: Belgate Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 22	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $26	 Lowton	 1:31.41		  ......... 20...............always rear-division
4 of 4	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $7	 Silent Move	 1:44.25		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $34	 Red Maids	 1:26.57		  ........ 8¼.................. never dangerous
12 of 13	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 58.5	 $23	 Izzari	 1:40.73		  ......... 13............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 28May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Swift Salian	 1:47.80		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
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R8 27 Jun 2025 | Newcastle | JENNINGSBET IN DELVES HOPPINGS FILLIES’ STAKES (FILLIES’ AND MARES’ GROUP 3)
Distance: 2050m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP65,000
2:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111123
	 2	 11041
	 3	 45117
	 4	 043860
	 5	 36131
	 6	 113616
	 7	 11672

CHARLOTTE’S WEB (IRE)
DIAMOND RAIN
GOLDEN OCEAN (GER)
IMPERIAL QUARTER (IRE)
MORROPHORE (FR)
TASMANIA (GER)
ANNA SWAN

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
55

2
3
7
4
1
5
6

JAMES DOYLE
W BUICK
D NOLAN
S DE SOUSA
R HAVLIN
P MULRENNAN
T MARQUAND

S & E CRISFORD
C APPLEBY
D MENUISIER
R VARIAN
J & T GOSDEN
SIR M PRESCOTT
W HAGGAS

4
4
4
5
4
5
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
F

IRE
UK
GER
IRE
FR
GER
UK

103
106
91
101
98
107
90

	10-�4�-2-3
	 5-�3�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 5-�2�-0-2
	 7-�3�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0

$127,986
$106,402
$19,304
$20,918
$20,592
$156,629
$42,975

	6-�3�-1-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CHARLOTTE’S WEB (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 2 Total: 10-4-2-3 Prize Money: $127,986
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo ch ire m Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 5-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Chamundi hills (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-1-2 Last Win: 18/01/25 (160 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $*2.8	Johnny Ringo	 2:13.49		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 11	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 61.5	 $*2.8	Elladonna	 2:03.94		  ..........nk....... stayed on strongly to lead
1 of 12	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 95	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*3.5	Elladonna	 2:06.43		  ........ DH................................ all out
2 of 12	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 101	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 61	 $5	 The Glen Rovers	 2:04.40		  ..........nk................headed last strides
3 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 104	 [	 9]	 Liam Wright	 57.5	 $11	 Salamanca	 2:10.49		  ........Lnk................ held towards finish

2 DIAMOND RAIN Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: $106,402
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Dancing rain (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 57	 $4.5	 Shaha	 1:45.69		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
1 of 5	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $4	 Ejaabiyah	 2:06.94		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
12 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 31	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $4	 Port Fairy	 2:29.04		  ...... 24¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 11	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 93	 [	10]	 W Buick	 59	 $6.5	 Estrange	 2:16.32		  ........ 4¼... carried slightly left towards finish
1 of 7	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $*3.3	Running Lion	 2:10.63		  ........ 1¾................... won going away

3 GOLDEN OCEAN (GER) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,304
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ger m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Golden lilac (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (261 Days)
Owner: J Kirkland & Mrs J M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $4	 Serialise	 1:41.96		  ........ 2¾.............no threat final furlong
5 of 14	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $*2.9	Jancis	 1:32.42		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 11	 07Sep24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $5	 North Africa	 1:40.85		  ........ 2¼..... led 100 yards out, kept on well
1 of 6	 09Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 J A Heffernan	 62.5	 $3	 Quadruple	 1:45.00		  .......... ½........stayed on to lead last strides
7 of 12	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60	 $6.5	 Hafeet Alain	 1:43.47		  ........ 6½....never a chance to challenge

4 IMPERIAL QUARTER (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $20,918
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ambivalent (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (659 Days)
Owner: Mr Ali Saeed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 64.5	 $10	 Al Anoud	 2:06.48		  .......... ¾... stayed one pace final furlong
3 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $51	 Tamfana	 1:41.49		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
8 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 78	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $8	 Skellet	 1:42.07		  ........ 8¾.... well beaten from over 1f out
6 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $29	 Lady Boba	 2:05.27		  ........... 5.............not pace to challenge
10 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 69	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 61	 $26	 Spiritual	 1:43.94		  ...... 15½..................... never involved
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5 MORROPHORE (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $20,592
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Fugitive angel (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/05/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Mr George Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 58	 $12	 Rainbows Edge	 1:40.11		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
6 of 11	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*3.8	Kinako Mochi	 1:41.67		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $4	 Magic Dream	 1:59.53		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 8	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 5]	 L Catton	 62.5	 $10	 My Margie	 1:41.40		  .......... ½..........ran on well final 110yds
1 of 6	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 98	 [	 3]	 L Catton	 63.5	 $5.5	 Rock Camelot	 2:04.72		  ........ 4¾.................................easily

6 TASMANIA (GER) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 5 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $156,629
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Tusked wings (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (630 Days)
Owner: Gestuet Schlenderhan Gmbh U Co Kg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4.5	 Yorokobi	 2:10.31		  ......... hd........................ GBP 12,389
3 of 15	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $41	 Blue Rose Cen	 2:05.09		  ........... 4.......................GBP 505,664
6 of 9	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $*2.4	Engaliwe	 2:44.35		  ........... 1........................ GBP 35,398
1 of 14	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $*2.5	Iznik	 2:06.19		  ........... 4........................ GBP 24,336
6 of 8	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 G1	 89	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $21	 Bluestocking	 2:10.90		  ...... 11¼......................no impression

7 ANNA SWAN Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $42,975
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Vivionn J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (280 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 08Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $*2.8	Ellaria Sand	 1:28.87		  ........ 5½.......................... impressive
1 of 4	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $*1.2	Saariselka	 1:29.50		  ........... 2.......................unchallenged
6 of 7	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 69	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $34	 Desert Flower	 1:37.48		  ...... 16½...................... soon no extra
7 of 7	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 --	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $7	 Falakeyah	 2:03.34		  ......... 50........ tailed off from over 2f out
2 of 10	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 85	 [	11]	 C Fallon	 58	 $5.5	 Waardah	 2:11.58		  ........ 2¾.... kept on but no match for winner


